
Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 73 Grace Cook St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:38.12 1019 17 3:24.61 1213 1 2232
2 56 Angharad Eburne Grey House School 0:33.37 1067 1 3:47.39 1078 14 2145
3 41 Natasha French Ashford Friars Prep School 0:36.62 1034 7 3:42.51 1105 7 2139
4 49 Josephine Truelove Downsend School 0:37.61 1024 13 3:41.48 1114 5 2138
5 50 Hollie Barnes Ellenbrook Primary School 0:37.87 1022 15 3:41.42 1114 4 2136
6 55 Phoebe Kalik Godolphin Preparatory School 0:38.89 1012 20 3:39.78 1123 2 2135
7 59 Bethany Melville Headington Preparatory School 0:33.95 1061 2 3:49.25 1066 18 2127
8 61 Bethany Everson King Edward VII & Queen Mary School 0:38.10 1019 16 3:42.25 1108 6 2127
9 52 Robyn Saunders Ellenbrook Primary School 0:37.38 1027 11 3:43.84 1099 9 2126

10 416 Tabitha Reed-Cayton City of London Freemen's School 0:34.19 1059 4 3:52.28 1048 23 2107
11 42 Georgina Bathurst Beaudesert Park School 0:37.39 1027 12 3:49.34 1066 19 2093
12 65 Poppy Tank Plymouth College 0:39.02 1010 21 3:48.12 1072 15 2082
13 62 Mia Moore Lady Elizabeth Hastings CofE Primary, Collinsham 0:38.15 1019 18 3:49.67 1063 20 2082
14 48 Megan McInnes Downsend School 0:37.31 1027 10 3:51.96 1051 22 2078
15 68 Amelia Betmead Shakespeare Primary School 0:41.43 986 28 3:45.94 1087 11 2073
16 58 Similoluwa Fajemisin Headington Preparatory School 0:42.39 977 30 3:44.19 1096 10 2073
17 77 Rowan Palmour The Mount School, York 0:41.59 985 29 3:45.94 1087 11 2072
18 53 Lucy Rochford Godolphin Preparatory School 0:46.03 940 34 3:39.78 1123 2 2063
19 64 Nicole Goulding Lowe's Wong Junior School 0:40.92 991 26 3:50.51 1057 21 2048
20 47 Eve Williams Downsend School 0:36.68 1034 8 3:59.37 1006 28 2040
21 660 Rebecca Leadbeater Hartwell CE Primary School 0:42.76 973 32 3:49.03 1066 17 2039
22 67 Rebecca Wilde Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:35.99 1041 6 4:00.70 997 30 2038
23 45 Ella Eadon Cundall Manor School 0:46.41 936 35 3:43.17 1102 8 2038
24 46 Thea Cosham Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.92 991 26 3:53.73 1039 24 2030
25 74 Claudia Collins The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:34.08 1060 3 4:06.19 964 34 2024
26 80 Georgina Hennah Yateley Manor Prep School 0:40.28 998 25 3:56.26 1024 25 2022
27 71 Katherine-Jayne Watts St Mary's School, Stanway 0:38.79 1013 19 3:59.64 1003 29 2016
28 70 Phoebe Riggs St John of Beverley RC Primary School 0:46.66 934 36 3:46.76 1081 13 2015
29 60 Millie Holder Hunter Hall School 0:45.62 944 33 3:48.67 1069 16 2013
30 66 Harriet Mitchell Plymouth College 0:39.65 1004 22 3:58.60 1009 27 2013
31 79 Kiri Armstrong The Mount School, York 0:34.86 1052 5 4:08.07 952 36 2004

Swim Run

Year 5 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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32 69 Alexandra Maughan Speenhamland Primary School 0:36.99 1031 9 4:05.64 967 33 1998
33 75 Imogen Bacon The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:42.73 973 31 3:57.41 1018 26 1991
34 63 Jessica Westgate Little Sutton Primary School 0:39.73 1003 23 4:09.18 946 37 1949
35 57 Eloise Littler Headington Preparatory School 0:39.85 1002 24 4:12.36 928 38 1930
36 72 Alice Greswold St Olaves School 0:37.69 1024 14 4:19.29 886 40 1910
37 54 Helena Hussey Godolphin Preparatory School 0:46.97 931 37 4:07.06 958 35 1889
38 44 Grace Holden Christchurch Ainsworth C of E Primary School 0:51.07 890 40 4:03.12 982 32 1872
39 43 Catherine Longe Beeston Hall 0:53.65 864 41 4:01.04 994 31 1858
40 51 Charlie Jones Ellenbrook Primary School 0:47.37 927 38 4:18.71 889 39 1816
41 78 Gabriella Vauks The Mount School, York 0:47.68 924 39 4:27.30 838 41 1762
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Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

49 Josephine Truelove Downsend School 0:37.61 1024 3:41.48 1114 2138
1 48 Megan McInnes Downsend School 0:37.31 1027 3:51.96 1051 2078 6256

47 Eve Williams Downsend School 0:36.68 1034 3:59.37 1006 2040
59 Bethany Melville Headington Preparatory School 0:33.95 1061 3:49.25 1066 2127

2 58 Similoluwa Fajemisin Headington Preparatory School 0:42.39 977 3:44.19 1096 2073 6130
57 Eloise Littler Headington Preparatory School 0:39.85 1002 4:12.36 928 1930
55 Phoebe Kalik Godolphin Preparatory School 0:38.89 1012 3:39.78 1123 2135

3 53 Lucy Rochford Godolphin Preparatory School 0:46.03 940 3:39.78 1123 2063 6087
54 Helena Hussey Godolphin Preparatory School 0:46.97 931 4:07.06 958 1889
50 Hollie Barnes Ellenbrook Primary School 0:37.87 1022 3:41.42 1114 2136

4 52 Robyn Saunders Ellenbrook Primary School 0:37.38 1027 3:43.84 1099 2126 6078
51 Charlie Jones Ellenbrook Primary School 0:47.37 927 4:18.71 889 1816
77 Rowan Palmour The Mount School, York 0:41.59 985 3:45.94 1087 2072

5 79 Kiri Armstrong The Mount School, York 0:34.86 1052 4:08.07 952 2004 5838
78 Gabriella Vauks The Mount School, York 0:47.68 924 4:27.30 838 1762

Year 5 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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